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Date: Sheet of

FPGA

FPGA

nSTAT
nCON

CONFD

C_SDI
C_SDO
C_CS

C_SCLK

C_RESET
C_RDY

SCK
MOSI

DATA
DCLK

SDIN

SDATA
SCLK
SFIX

FOK
SHUT

RC[8..1]

V_HIGH
V_LOW

MISO
nSS

INRQ

VSYNC
CSYNC
BURST

RC1
RC2
RC3
RC4
RC5
RC6
RC7
RC8

CSYNC
VSYNC

BURST

V_HIGH

V_LOW

OUT1
OUT2
OUT3
OUT4
OUT5
OUT6
OUT7
OUT8

OUT1

OUT2

OUT3

OUT4

OUT5

OUT6

OUT7

OUT8

C_SCLK
C_SDI
C_SDO
C_CS
C_RESET
C_RDY

CONFD
nSTAT
nCON

SDATA
SCLK

SFIX
SDIN

SDATA
SCLK
SFIX
SDIN

FOK

SHUT

RC[8..1]

FOK
SHUT

SEN_BAT

V_HIGH
V_LOW

SCK

MISO
MOSI

nSS

DATA
DCLK

INRQ

RXD1
TXD1

INRQ
CONFD
nSTAT

nCON
DATA
DCLK

SCK

MISO
MOSI

nSS

RXD1
TXD1

BURST
CSYNC
VSYNC

SEN_BAT

C_SCLK
C_SDO
C_SDI
C_CS
C_RESET
C_RDY

3.3V

BAT_23.3V 3V_S

3V_S

BAT_2

5V

5V

BAT_2

BAT_1

3.3V

3.3V

3.3V

3.3V

5V

BAT_1BAT_2

3.3V

5V

3.3V 3.3V

3.3V

3.3V

3.3V

C25 0.1

C0603

R5 820K

R0603

R17 470K

R0603

R19 470
R0603

X5

PLS-3

1
2
3

R20 10K
R0603

V1-1
MOCD208

SOIC-8

1
2

8
7

C26

22.0 6V
C1206

X6-6

PLS-3

1
2
3

R4 91K

R0603

R16 91K

R0603

L8 NC

L0805

R21 4.7K
R0603

R15 680K

R0603

R7 10K
R0603

X6-7

PLS-3

1
2
3

RN4 10K CAY-16

1 8
2
3
4 5

6
7

R12

620
R0603

R11 91K

R0603

R9 180K

R0603

C31

1.0 16V
C0603

R6 10K
R0603

X6-8

PLS-3

1
2
3

RN6 10K
CAY-16

1 8
2
3
4 5

6
7

C20

10.0 10V
C0805

DA4

TPS62050DGS MSOP-10

PG 4

SYNC7

PGND 10GND3
LBI6

EN8

LBO 2

VIN1

FB 5

SW 9

C29
510P
C0603

R10 180K

R0603

X7

PLS-3

1
2
3

C32

2.2 10V
C0603

C22

10.0 10V
C0805

C27 0.1

C0603

RN7 220 CAY-16

1 8
2
3
4 5

6
7

L7 NC

L0805

X6-1

PLS-3

1
2
3

DA6 LP2985-33DBVT

SOT-23-5

OUT 5

BUP 4EN3
IN1

GND2

FU1 miniSMDC050

R1812

C24 0.1

C0603DA5

LM1881M SOIC-8

ODD 7

GND4 BURST 5
VID_IN2 VCC 8CSYNC1

RSET 6VSYNC3

DD4

ADuM2100CR SOIC-8

VO1 7

GND14 GND2 5
VI12 VDD2 8VDD11

VO2 6VI23

X6-2

PLS-3

1
2
3

RN5 220
CAY-16

1 8
2
3
4 5

6
7

RN8 220
CAY-16

1 8
2
3
4 5

6
7

DA3 TPS61070DDC

TSOT23-6

OUT 5
SW 1

GND2

VBAT6

EN3

FB 4

X4

PH-2

1
2

X6-3

PLS-3

1
2
3

L6 10mkH

L1812

C30 6P8

C0603

RN3 220 CAY-16

1 8
2
3
4 5

6
7

X15

PH-3

1
2
3

L2 4.7mkH

L1210

C23 0.1

C0603

C28

10.0 10V
C1206

R8 10K

R0603

X6-4

PLS-3

1
2
3

R18 470
R0603

VD1 1N4148WS

SOD-323

12

DD6

ADuM2101BR SOIC-8

V11 7

GND14 GND2 5
VO12 VDD2 8VDD11

VO2 6VI23

VD2 1N4148WS

SOD-323

1 2

C33
0.1
C0603

X6-5

PLS-3

1
2
3

V1-2
MOCD208

SOIC-8

3
4

6
5

C21

0.1
C0603

X3-1

PLS-3

1
2
3

X3-2

PLS-3

1
2
3

X3-3

PLS-3

1
2
3

X3-4

PLS-3

1
2
3

X3-6

PLS-3

1
2
3

L5

BEAD
L0805

X3-5

PLS-3

1
2
3

X3-7

PLS-3

1
2
3

DD5

74HC4094PW TSSOP-16

STR1

D2

CLK3

OE15

Q1 4

Q2 5

Q3 6

Q4 7

Q5 14

Q6 13

Q7 12

Q8 11

QS 9

QS 10

C36 1000P 1000V

C1206

J1

CON10A

1
3
5
7
9

2
4
6
8

10

J2

CON10A

1
3
5
7
9

2
4
6
8

10

P1

LAND 2X3

1 2
3 4
5 6

P2

LAND 2X3

1 2
3 4
5 6

P3

LAND 2X3

1 2
3 4
5 6

L9 BEAD

L0805

L13

SEN-S65
SEN-S65

1 2
R27 43R 1% R0603

R29 43R 1% R0603

TP1

TP2

R24 43R 1% R0603 L12

SEN-S65
SEN-S65

1 2

R25 43R 1% R0603

C35

0.1
C0603

R31

100K
R0603

L10 BEAD

L0805

L15

SEN-S65
SEN-S65

1 2
R30 43R 1% R0603

R32 43R 1% R0603

DD9 PNI-12576P(11096)

MLF-28

MISO28

D
V

D
D

12

COMP21

SSNOT3

DHST24

A
V

SS
5

D
V

S
S

19

SCLK27

ANZDRV 9

ANYIN 13

ANYDRV 14

APYIN 11APYDRV 10

ANXDRV 18ANXIN 17

APXIN 16APXDRV 15

APZDRV 6

RESET22

REXT25

APZIN 7

V
S

TB
Y
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ANZIN 8

A
V

D
D

4

MOSI1

DRDY23

X19

LS2003(2)1

1
2
3
4
5

7
8
9
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